Equity Share capital of our Company is set out below:

Sr. No. Name of shareholders

Pre issue*

No. of equity shares
As a % of Issued

Capital*

Promoters

1.  Nilesh Natvarlal Patel 79,69,500 75.90

2.  Kiranben Nileshbhai Patel 25,20,000 24.00

3.  Dhairya Patel 2,100 0.02

Total – A 10,491,600 99.92

Promoter’s Group

4.   Nilesh N. Patel (HUF) 2,100 0.02

5.   Natvarlal Laljibhai Patel 2,100 0.02

6.  Fuel Metering Private Limited 2,100 0.02

7.  Nareshbhai Odhavjibhai Patel 2,100 0.02

Total – B 8,400 0.08

Total (A+B) 1,05,00,000 100.00

*Based on beneficiary statement dated July 04, 2025.

FOR THE PROMOTER(S), PROMOTER GROUP AND ADDITIONAL TOP 10 SHAREHOLDERS, THE PRE-

ISSUE AND POST-ISSUE SHAREHOLDING AS AT ALLOTMENT, IN THE FOLLOWING FORMAT IN THE

PROSPECTUS

Shareholding of Promoter / Promoter Group and Additional Top 10 Shareholders of the Company as at allotment:

Sr. No. Pre-Issue shareholding as at the date of Advertisement* Post-Issue shareholding as at Allotment (3)

(At lower as well as Upper end of the Price

Band)

Number of Equity

Shares (2)

Share Holding

(In %) (2)
Shareholders Number of

Equity Shares (2)

Share Holding

(In %)(2)

Promoters

1.  Nilesh Natvarlal Patel 79,69,500 75.90 79,69,500 55.81

2.  Kiranben Nileshbhai Patel 25,20,000 24.00 25,20,000 17.65

3.  Dhairya Patel 2,100 0.02 2,100 0.01

Promoter Group(1)

1.   Nilesh N. Patel (HUF) 2,100 0.02 2,100 0.01

2.   Natvarlal Laljibhai Patel 2,100 0.02 2,100 0.01

3.  Fuel Metering Private Limited 2,100 0.02 2,100 0.01

4.  Nareshbhai Odhavjibhai Patel 2,100 0.02 2,100 0.01

Additional Top 10 Shareholders

NIL

Public - - 37,80,000 26.47

Total 1,05,00,000 100.00 1,42,80,000 100.00

Page | 22

*Based on beneficiary statement dated July 04, 2025.

Notes:

(1) The Promoter Group shareholders are Nilesh N. Patel (HUF), Natvarlal Laljibhai Patel, Fuel Metering Private

Limited and Nareshbhai Odhavjibhai Patel.

(2) Includes all options that have been exercised until date of prospectus and any transfers of equity shares by existing

shareholders after the date of the pre-issue and price band advertisement until date of prospectus.

(3) To be updated on the basis of Issue Price of ₹ 47 and subject to finalization of the basis of allotment.

For further details refer to the titled “Capital Structure” beginning on Page No. 58 of this Prospectus.

[…]

d
 (

b
)

(A)
Promoters &

Promoters Group
7 10500000 0 0 10500000 100.00

1050000

0

-
10500000 100.00 0 100.00 0 0 0 0 10500000

(B) Public 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(C)
Non-Promoters-

Non-Public

(C1

)

Shares underlying

DRs
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

-
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(C2

)

Shares held by

Employee Trusts
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

-
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 Total (C) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 Grand Total 7 10500000 0 0 10500000 100.00
1050000

0

-
10500000 100.00 0 100.00 0 0 0 0 10500000

Note:

1. C=C1+C2

2. Grand Total=A+B+C

Page | 63

Table V - Statement showing details of significant beneficial owners

Sr No

Details of the significant

beneficial owner (I)

Details of the registered owner (II) Particulars of the shares in which significant beneficial interest is held by the beneficial owner

(III)
Date of

creation/acquisition of

significant beneficial

interest (IV)

Name

Nationality

Name

Nationality Shares(%) Voting Rights(%)

Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares

(calculated as per SCRR, 1957) As a % of

(A+B+C2)

1.
Nilesh Natvarlal

Patel
Indian Nilesh N Patel (HUF) Indian 0.02 0.02 0.02 October 28, 2023

Page | 64

8. The shareholding pattern of our Promoters and Promoter’s Group and public before and after the Issue:

Sr.

No.
Name of shareholders

Pre issue Post issue

No. of

equity

shares

As a % of

Issued

Capital*

No. of

equity

shares

As a % of

Issued

Capital*

Promoters

1.  Nilesh Natvarlal Patel 79,69,500 75.90 79,69,500 55.81

2.  Kiranben Nileshbhai Patel 25,20,000 24.00 25,20,000 17.65

3.  Dhairya Patel 2,100 0.02 2,100 0.01

Total – A 1,04,91,600 99.92 1,04,91,600 73.47

Promoter’s Group

4.  Nilesh N. Patel (HUF) 2,100 0.02 2,100 0.01

5.  Natvarlal Laljibhai Patel 2,100 0.02 2,100 0.01

6.  Fuel Metering Private Limited 2,100 0.02 2,100 0.01

7.  Nareshbhai Odhavjibhai Patel 2,100 0.02 2,100 0.01

Total – B 8400 0.08 8400 0.06

Public

8. 2 Other Public Shareholders - - 37,80,000 26.47

Total-C 0 0.00 37,80,000 26.47

Total Shareholding (A+B+C) 1,05,00,000 100.00 1,42,80,000 100.00

9. Details of Major Shareholders:

(A) List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date of the Prospectus:

Sr.

No.
Name of shareholders

No. of Equity Shares

held#

% of Pre-issue paid up

Capital*

1.  Nilesh Natvarlal Patel 79,69,500 75.90

2.  Kiranben Nileshbhai Patel 25,20,000 24.00

Total 1,04,89,500 99.90

*Rounded Off

# The Company has not issued any convertible instruments like warrants, debentures etc. since its Incorporation and there

are no outstanding convertible instruments as on date of the Prospectus.

(B) List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company ten days prior to the date

of the Prospectus:

Sr.

No.
Name of shareholders

No. of Equity Shares

held#

% of Pre-issue paid up

Capital*

1.  Nilesh Natvarlal Patel 79,69,500 75.90

2.  Kiranben Nileshbhai Patel 25,20,000 24.00

Total 1,04,89,500 99.90

*Rounded Off